

Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given in accordance with MLG Chapter 30A, Section 20 that the Special meeting of the Ayer Housing Authority will be held at 18 Pond Street Ayer Ma. on Wednesday August 23, 2023, at 8:30 AM in-person.

Ayer Housing Authority

Brian T. Anderson, Chairperson



Clerk Certificate

I, ______, hereby certify that, I am duly qualified as the Town Clerk for the Town of Ayer, Massachusetts, that a notice of the special meeting of the Ayer Housing Authority for August 23, 2023 at 8:30 AM, was attached to this certificate and filed with this office at least twenty- four (24) hours prior to the stated time and date of said meeting.

The notice of said meeting was posted on the official bulletin board of the Town of Ayer pursuant to the provisions of MLG Chapter 30A, Section21A.

Town Clerk- Town of Ayer Massachusetts



Agenda for the special meeting

Ayer Housing Authority

August 23, 2021, at 8:30 A M

In person at 18 Pond St. Ayer Ma.

- 1. Consideration of approving June 30, 2023 year-end statements/certifications.
- 2. Consideration of approving change order #1 FRG Contractors \$16,086.67
- 3. Consideration of approving change order #1 FRG Contractors decrease (\$57,686.88).
- 4. Consideration acknowledgement Wage Match system.
- 5. Adjournment